ATTACHMENT 5

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REMOVAL ACTION

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD
FOR THE

EAST PALESTINE TRAIN DERAILMENT UNILATERAL
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

EAST PALESTINE, COLUMBIANA COUNTY, OHIO

FEBRUARY 21, 2023

NO. SEMSID DATE AUTHOR RECIPIENT TITLE/DESCRIPTION

1 January New Jersey DPSS  General Public Ethyl Acrylate Hazardous
1996 Substance Fact Sheet

2 May 1999 New Jersey DPSS  General Public Isobutylene Hazardous

Substance Fact Sheet

3 April 2002 ATSDR General Public Hydrogen Chloride ToxFAQ
4 April 2002 ATSDR General Public Phosgene ToxFAQ
5 August ATSDR General Public Benzene ToxFAQ
2007
6 November New Jersey DPSS  General Public Butyl Acrylate Hazardous
2007 Substance Fact Sheet
7 August New Jersey DPSS ~ General Public EGBE Hazardous Substance

2008 Fact Sheet

PAGES



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

January

2023

2/3/2023

2/3/2023

2/3/2023

2/5/2023

2/10/2023

2/10/2023

2/16/2023

2/18/2023

2/21/2023

ATSDR

National
Response Center

Norfolk Southern
Railway Company

Norfolk Southern
Railway Company

Peters, J., US EPA

Kollar, K., Ohio
EPA

El-Zein, J., US
EPA

Ohio Emergency
Management
Agency

Greater Cincinnati
Water Works

General Public

File

US EPA

US EPA

File

Norfolk
Southern
Railway Co

Norfolk
Southern
Railway Co

General Public

Ohio River
Valley Water
Sanitation
Commission

Vinyl Chloride ToxFAQ

NRC Report #1359227

Train Consist

Train Derail List

Pollution Report Package 1-10

Notice of Violation

General Notice of Potential

Liability

East Palestine Update 2/16/23

Sample Results from Ohio River

Action Memorandum

35

34

14



