ATTACHMENT 5

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REMOVAL ACTION

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD FOR THE EAST PALESTINE TRAIN DERAILMENT UNILATERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER EAST PALESTINE, COLUMBIANA COUNTY, OHIO

FEBRUARY 21, 2023

NO.	SEMS ID	DATE	AUTHOR	RECIPIENT	TITLE/DESCRIPTION	PAGES
1		January 1996	New Jersey DPSS	General Public	Ethyl Acrylate Hazardous Substance Fact Sheet	6
2		May 1999	New Jersey DPSS	General Public	Isobutylene Hazardous Substance Fact Sheet	6
3		April 2002	ATSDR	General Public	Hydrogen Chloride ToxFAQ	2
4		April 2002	ATSDR	General Public	Phosgene ToxFAQ	2
5		August 2007	ATSDR	General Public	Benzene ToxFAQ	2
6		November 2007	New Jersey DPSS	General Public	Butyl Acrylate Hazardous Substance Fact Sheet	6
7		August 2008	New Jersey DPSS	General Public	EGBE Hazardous Substance Fact Sheet	6

8	January 2023	ATSDR	General Public	Vinyl Chloride ToxFAQ	2
9	2/3/2023	National Response Center	File	NRC Report #1359227	3
10	2/3/2023	Norfolk Southern Railway Company	US EPA	Train Consist	35
11	2/3/2023	Norfolk Southern Railway Company	US EPA	Train Derail List	2
12	2/5/2023	Peters, J., US EPA	File	Pollution Report Package 1-10	34
13	2/10/2023	Kollar, K., Ohio EPA	Norfolk Southern Railway Co	Notice of Violation	2
14	2/10/2023	El-Zein, J., US EPA	Norfolk Southern Railway Co	General Notice of Potential Liability	5
15	2/16/2023	Ohio Emergency Management Agency	General Public	East Palestine Update 2/16/23	4
16	2/18/2023	Greater Cincinnati Water Works	Ohio River Valley Water Sanitation Commission	Sample Results from Ohio River	2
17	2/21/2023			Action Memorandum	14